

	<b>3 months ended 31-Dec-07 Unaudited</b>	<b>3 months ended 31-Dec-06 Unaudited</b>	<b>9 months ended 31-Dec-07 Unaudited</b>	<b>9 months ended 31-Dec-06 Unaudited</b>	<b>Previous Accounting Year ended 31-Mar-07 Audited</b>
1 Net Sales/Income from Operations	19,942	14,982	50,785	40,079	57,232
2 Other Income	63	99	220	220	570
3 Total Income (1+2)	20,005	15,081	51,005	40,299	57,802
4 <b>Expenditure</b>					
a) (Increase)/Decrease in Stock in Trade &	270	169	(2,406)	(2,603)	(1,325)
b) Consumption of Raw Materials	2,987	4,175	9,794	11,354	15,364
c) Purchase of Traded Goods	12,399	7,016	32,195	21,947	30,350
d) Employee Cost	1,214	969	3,363	2,641	3,634
e) Depreciation ( including amortisation )	290	279	829	844	1,122
f) Other Expenditure ( Any item exceeding the Total Expenditure to be shown separately).	1,245	1,208	3,277	3,244	4,277
g) Total Expenditure	18,405	13,816	47,052	37,427	53,422
5 Interest (Net)	414	360	1,180	1,092	1,517
6 Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
7 <b>Profit (+) /Loss (-) before Tax (3-4-5-6)</b>	1,186	905	2,773	1,780	2,863
8 <b>Tax Expense</b>					
a) Current Tax	268	316	801	700	1,040
b) Deferred Tax Charge / (Credit )	144	(8)	155	(90)	(74)
c) Fringe Benefit Tax	18	21	54	51	60
9 Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) (7-8)	756	576	1,763	1,119	1,837
10 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10/- each)	973	973	973	973	973
11 Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves ( As per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year).					6,798
12 Earnings per share (EPS) -for the period, for the year to date and for the previous period					
-Basic	7.77	5.91	18.12	11.49	18.87
-Diluted	7.76	5.91	18.11	11.49	18.87
13 Public Shareholding					
-Number of Equity Shares	5,418,462	5,630,131	5,418,462	5,630,131	5,630,131
-Percentage of Shareholding	55.69%	57.86%	55.69%	57.86%	57.86%

**NOTES :**

- 1)The above results for the three months and nine months ended 31st December,2007 have been subjected to "Limited Review" by the statutory auditors in terms of the " Listing Agreements" entered with the Stock Exchanges, were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 24th January 2008.
- 2) The Company received no investors complaints during the quarter. There were no investor complaints pending on 1st October,2007 and 31st December,2007.
- 3) Other Income for the nine months include Dividends and Technical Fees from subsidiaries and Foreign Exchange Gain (Net).
- 4) In December 2007, 29,93,842 convertible warrants at a price of Rs 326/- per warrant have been allotted in terms of resolution passed by the members at their Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 28th November,2007 in accordance with Chapter XIII of DIP guidelines 2000 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India.
- 5) Current Tax provision for three months and nine months ended 31st December,2007 is net of Rs 11,500 (thousand) being excess provision in respect of an earlier year.
- 6) Previous period's figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.

Registered Office :  
1, Taratolla Road,  
Kolkata -700 024  
24th January, 2008.

Quarterly Reporting of Segment wise Revenue, Results & Capital Employed under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement.

Sr No	Particulars :	3 months Ended 31-Dec-07	3 months Ended 31-Dec-06	9 months Ended 31-Dec-07	9 months Ended 31-Dec-06	Previous Accounting year 31-Mar-07
1	<b>Segment Revenue:</b>					
	a) Material Handling Solutions	3,622	5,125	11,157	12,001	17,044
	b) Construction and Mining Solutions	12,092	6,891	28,506	19,036	27,392
	c) Power Systems Solutions	4,228	2,966	11,122	9,042	12,796
	<b>Total</b>	<b>19,942</b>	<b>14,982</b>	<b>50,785</b>	<b>40,079</b>	<b>57,232</b>
	Less : Inter Segment Revenue	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Net Sales/Income from Operations</b>	<b>19,942</b>	<b>14,982</b>	<b>50,785</b>	<b>40,079</b>	<b>57,232</b>
2	<b>Segment Results(Profit)(+)/Loss(-) before tax and interest from segment:</b>					
	a) Material Handling Solutions	701	507	1,776	1,343	1,837
	b) Construction and Mining Solutions	979	741	2,408	1,800	2,450
	c) Power Systems Solutions	431	260	1,019	731	1,171
	<b>Total</b>	<b>2,111</b>	<b>1,508</b>	<b>5,203</b>	<b>3,874</b>	<b>5,458</b>
	Less : i) Interest	414	360	1,180	1,092	1,517
	ii) Other Un-allocable expenditure net off Un-allocable Income	511	243	1,250	1,002	1,078
	<b>Total Profit Before Tax</b>	<b>1,186</b>	<b>905</b>	<b>2,773</b>	<b>1,780</b>	<b>2,863</b>
3	<b>Capital Employed :</b> (Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities) (Based on estimate in terms of available data)					
	a) Material Handling Solutions	10,410	9,950	10,410	9,950	8,654
	b) Construction and Mining Solutions	7,630	5,815	7,630	5,815	3,690
	c) Power Systems Solutions	4,238	2,513	4,238	2,513	3,940
	d) Unallocated	1,257	1,103	1,257	1,103	863

By Order of the Board  
for TIL Limited



S. Mazumder  
Managing Director & CEO